

PROJECT NAME: Improvements to Frontage Road, Delavan Avenue & Ritche Avenue - Town Prjct No. 09-23 & LOTCIP No. L056-0002			Bond		Bond		Bond		
CONTRACT NUMBER: 6838			A. Vitti Excavators, LLC 11 Crystal Street Stamford, CT 06902 -7305		J. Iapaluccio, Inc. 425 Federal Road Brookfield, CT 06804		Colonna Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC 1233 Johnson Road Woodbridge, CT 06525		
PROJECT NUMBER: 09-23									
TIME: 2:00 PM									
BIDS RECEIVED: May 24, 2021			SHEET 1 OF 2						
LOCATION: DPW Administration Conference Room									
No.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL
201001A	Clearing & Grubbing/Earth Excavation	L.S.	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$49,050.00	\$49,050.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
0202100A	Rock Excavation	C.Y.	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
0202451A	Test Pit Excavation	C.Y.	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$890.00	\$8,900.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
0205002A	Rock in Trench Excavation (0-4' Deep)	C.Y.	16	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$300.00	\$4,800.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00
0219001A	Control of Water, Sedimentation & Erosion Control	L.S.	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,790.00	\$7,790.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
0305000A	Processed Aggregate	TON	500	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$66.00	\$33,000.00	\$60.00	\$30,000.00
0402401A	Sawcut Bituminous Concrete	L.F.	5,096	\$2.00	\$10,192.00	\$1.75	\$8,918.00	\$3.00	\$15,288.00
0406000A	Imprint Surface	S.Y.	405	\$180.00	\$72,900.00	\$175.00	\$70,875.00	\$300.00	\$121,500.00
0406002A	Temporary Pavement	S.Y.	50	\$95.00	\$4,750.00	\$105.00	\$5,250.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
0406171A	Bituminous Concrete HMA S0.5 Class 1 (0-8")	TON	330	\$125.00	\$41,250.00	\$210.00	\$69,300.00	\$140.00	\$46,200.00
0406173A	Bituminous Concrete HMA S0.25 Class 2 (2" Overlay)	TON	1,089	\$125.00	\$136,125.00	\$142.00	\$154,638.00	\$150.00	\$163,350.00
0406236A	Material for Tack Coat	GAL.	500	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00
0406267A	Milling of HMA (0-4")	S.Y.	9,500	\$4.50	\$42,750.00	\$5.00	\$47,500.00	\$5.00	\$47,500.00
0406400A	Level 3 - Superpave HMA S0.5*	TON	23	\$440.00	\$10,120.00	\$191.00	\$4,393.00	\$250.00	\$5,750.00
0507001A	Precast Catch Basin Type C-1 (All Depths)	EA.	3	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,370.00	\$10,110.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
0507002A	Abandon/Remove Existing Catch Basin	EA	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,360.00	\$2,720.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
0507043A	Reset Existing Catch Basin	EA	5	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$630.00	\$3,150.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
0507735A	Convert Existing Cb to 48" Diameter Manhole	EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,930.00	\$5,860.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
0507758A	Adjust Existing Manhole	EA	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
0511000A	Adjust Utility Gatebox	EA	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$335.00	\$1,005.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
0651012A	15" RCP - Class IV	L.F.	5	\$930.00	\$4,650.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
0651053A	18" RCP - Class IV	L.F.	2	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$270.00	\$540.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
0651744A	4" PVC Pipe	L.F.	7	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$245.00	\$1,715.00	\$100.00	\$700.00
0651744B	4" PVC Pipe Connection	EA.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,885.00	\$1,885.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
0813000A	5"x12" Flush Granite Stone Curbing	L.F.	221	\$45.00	\$9,945.00	\$89.00	\$19,669.00	\$70.00	\$15,470.00
0813012A	5"x18" Granite Stone Curbing	L.F.	3360	\$45.00	\$151,200.00	\$59.00	\$198,240.00	\$80.00	\$268,800.00
0813013A	5"x18" Granite Curved Stone Curbing	L.F.	918	\$60.00	\$55,080.00	\$90.00	\$82,620.00	\$100.00	\$91,800.00
0921001A	Concrete Sidewalk	S.F.	3090	\$9.00	\$27,810.00	\$14.50	\$44,805.00	\$13.00	\$40,170.00
0921005A	Concrete Sidewalk Ramp with Detectable Warning Strip	S.F.	2190	\$12.50	\$27,375.00	\$18.00	\$39,420.00	\$22.00	\$48,180.00
0922001A	Bituminous Concrete Sidewalk	S.Y.	1382	\$54.00	\$74,628.00	\$77.00	\$106,414.00	\$45.00	\$62,190.00
0939001A	Sweeping for Dust Control	HR.	40	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$230.00	\$9,200.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
0944000A	Topsoil, Fertilizing, Seeding, and Mulching	S.Y.	1,450	\$26.00	\$37,700.00	\$33.00	\$47,850.00	\$15.00	\$21,750.00
0949003A	Furnishing and Planting Trees - Norway Spruce	EA.	3	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
0949003B	Furnishing and Planting Tree Boxes - Cherry Trees	EA.	5	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$2,040.00	\$10,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
0970006A	Traffic Person (Uniformed Municipal Police Officers)	EST.	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
0970007A	Traffic Person (Uniformed Flagger)	HR.	40	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00
0971001A	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	L.S.	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$42,100.00	\$42,100.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
0975004A	Mobilization and Project Closeout	L.S.	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$80,795.00	\$80,795.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
0980001A	Construction Staking	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
1001001A	Trenching and Backfilling	L.F.	321	\$30.00	\$9,630.00	\$84.00	\$26,964.00	\$20.00	\$6,420.00
1002015A	Rock in Foundation Excavation	V.F.	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
1002202A	Traffic Control Foundation - Mast Arm	EA.	1	\$16,700.00	\$16,700.00	\$15,415.00	\$15,415.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
1002203A	Traffic Control Foundation - Pedestal Type I	EA.	5	\$1,040.00	\$5,200.00	\$790.00	\$3,950.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00
1002291A	Modification of Traffic Controller Foundation	EA.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
1008115A	2" Rigid Metal Conduit in Trench	L.F.	110	\$26.50	\$2,915.00	\$29.00	\$3,190.00	\$20.00	\$2,200.00
1008215A	2" Rigid Metal Conduit under Roadway	L.F.	216	\$27.50	\$5,940.00	\$32.00	\$6,912.00	\$25.00	\$5,400.00
1008908A	Clean Existing Conduit	L.F.	310	\$8.50	\$2,635.00	\$8.00	\$2,480.00	\$5.00	\$1,550.00
1010001A	Concrete Handhole	EA.	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$765.00	\$2,295.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
1010060A	Clean Existing Concrete Handhole	EA.	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$205.00	\$615.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
1102002A	8" Aluminum Pedestal	EA.	5	\$780.00	\$3,900.00	\$660.00	\$3,300.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00
1104031A	35' Steel Mast Arm Assembly	EA.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,850.00	\$20,850.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
1105101A	1 Way, 1 Section Mast Arm Traffic Signal	EA.	2	\$480.00	\$960.00	\$475.00	\$950.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
1105103A	1 Way, 3 Section Mast Arm Traffic Signal	EA.	2	\$1,385.00	\$2,770.00	\$1,380.00	\$2,760.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
1106001A	1 Way Pedestrian Signal Pole Mounted	EA.	4	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
1106003A	1 Way Pedestrian Signal Pedestal Mounted	EA.	6	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,015.00	\$6,090.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00
1107011A	Accessible Pedestrian Signal and Detector (Type A)	EA.	10	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,520.00	\$15,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
1108163A	Modify Existing Controller	EA.	2	\$2,780.00	\$5,560.00	\$3,940.00	\$7,880.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
1113102A	5 Conductor No. 14 Cable	L.F.	105	\$3.00	\$315.00	\$3.50	\$367.50	\$3.00	\$315.00
1113103A	7 Conductor No. 14 Cable	L.F.	1,043	\$3.50	\$3,650.50	\$4.50	\$4,693.50	\$3.00	\$3,129.00
1113550A	Detector Cable (Optical)	L.F.	116	\$4.25	\$493.00	\$3.00	\$348.00	\$3.00	\$348.00
1118012A	Removal and/or Relocation of Traffic Signal Equipment	L.S.	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1118301A	Relocate Pre-emption System (Site No.1)	L.S.	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
1206023A	Removal and Relocation of Signs	L.S.	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1208902A	Sign Face-Sheet Aluminum	S.F.	115	\$84.00	\$9,660.00	\$96.00	\$11,040.00	\$100.00	\$11,500.00
1210101A	4" White Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings	L.F.	3,036	\$0.60	\$1,821.60	\$0.75	\$2,277.00	\$1.00	\$3,036.00
1210102A	4" Yellow Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings (Double Line)	L.F.	418	\$0.60	\$250.80	\$0.75	\$313.50	\$1.00	\$418.00
1210103A	6" White Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings	L.F.	2,257	\$0.77	\$1,737.89	\$0.80	\$1,805.60	\$1.00	\$2,257.00
1210106A	12" White Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings	L.F.	938	\$4.40	\$4,127.20	\$4.50	\$4,221.00	\$5.00	\$4,690.00
1210106B	18" White Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings	L.F.	170	\$6.60	\$1,122.00	\$7.00	\$1,190.00	\$7.00	\$1,190.00
1210118A	Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings - Symbols and Legends	S.F.	400	\$4.40	\$1,760.00	\$4.50	\$1,800.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST					\$1,086,272.99		\$1,399,019.10		\$1,505,501.00

*Highlighted numbers are miscalculated in bidsheet. Discrepancy between the written and numerical unit price. Written amount governs per section 1.18